### **FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD**

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Date: 30.06.2021

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES: SGH 2519H / SFH 8778Z ON 23.04.2021

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: SGH 2519H , which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: SFH 8778Z . The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

		\$ 6,286.00
3)	GIA Search Fee	\$ 2.00
,	Loss of Rental	\$ 720.00
1)	Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST)	\$ 5,564.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

a) Final Repair Invoice

c) GIA Search Result

e) GIA Report

g) Insurance Certificate

b) Car Rental Invoice / Agreement

d) Letter of Authorisation, etc...

f) I/C & Driving Licence

h) Vehicle Registration Log Card

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Jason Tang (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)

For FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

## **AUTHORISATION TO ACT**

Taxa Cheng Wel Lin (the third part	y claimant") of BIK 305D Runggol
I/We, Cheng Wel Lin (the third part Dive #11-885 S(824305) (address), owner	of SGH 2519H (vehicle no.) hereby
authorize Fastech Auto Pte Ltd (	'the workshop") to act for me with respect
to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of SGH 2519H that was damaged pursuant to the acalong TPE EXIT TOWARD PASIN RIS Driver vehicle no/s SFH 8782 ("the accident").	formy ("alaim") for my vehicle no
vehicle no/s of the accident j.	
I further authorize the workshop to settle my above	mentioned claim in a manner that they
deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to re-	ceive payment further to settlement of my
claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of	
I further acknowledge that any settlement the wor	kshop may reach on my behalf is on a
without prejudice and without admission of liability	basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers
of the other vehicle/s is concerned.	
Dated this 24 (day) of April (month	) 20 <u>2 </u> (year)
	ST Reg. No. 170 200006262D
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"

(with company stamp if applicable)

(with company stamp)



\*\*\* This Discharge Voucher applies only to the claimant's claim for his property damage and will not affect his personal injuries claim and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date. Further, the settlement terms herein should not be used as an evidence to prejudice to the claimant's personal injuries claim and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in this action.

#### **AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT**

Vehicle No:	SFH 8778Z (Insd veh)		
	SGH 2519H (TP veh)	Model: HONDA CIVIC 1.8L A	
Date of Accident/ Time:	23/04/2021		

Repair Est	imate	:\$	17,603	.32			999 194		
Final Repa	oir Cost	:\$		A Physical Color					
Loss of Us	e	:\$						days at \$	per day
Rental (if	any)	:\$						days at \$	per day
LTA / GIA	Search Fee	:\$				Margarita d		to see a constitution of	
Others:		:\$				Benjali (193			
		:\$							······
Final Settl	ement Sum (Global Sum)	:\$	5,800.00	)					lina yez
	me: Fastech Auto								
	arty Workshop GIA Registered			<b>X</b> ] NO	(Kindly i	ndicate be	low)		
4)	For Non GIA Registered	Worksh	юр:	Agreed	Liability_	100	(%)		
3)	For GIA Registered World	shop:		BOLA	Applicable:	Yes/ No	BOLA Sce	enario No:	
	BOLA Liability:	(%)		Assess	ed Liability	(*):		(%)	
	* Assessed Liability to be	filled o	nly for chain co	llisions and	for cases w	here BOL	A does no	t apply.	

#### NOTE:

- 1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
- 2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
- 3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are *not received within 7 days* of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

Signature of workshop representative / Workshop stamp
Name of Representative: Jason Tang

CKS

Date: 03/08/2021

GST Reg. No. 200006262D

Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable)
Name of Witness: Allan Tang

AUTO

GST Reg. No

Date: 03/08/2021

Signature of AXA's surveyor/representative: Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative:

Date: 03/08/2021

### **TAX INVOICE**

### **FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD**

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Tax Invoice: 22376

Date

:30.06.2021

Vehicle No

:SGH 2519H

Make/Model : HONDA CIVIC 1.8L Chassis/Eng# :

Accident Date : 23.04.2021

Claim No

Reference :

:0421 -22376

Policy No

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair

S\$

5200.00

E. & O. E. Total: S\$ 5200.00 GST @ 7%: S\$ 364.00

Amount Due : \$\$ 5564.00

for FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

All Invoices are subjected to GST

# Dynamic Car Rental

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY, SINGAPORE 417883.

TEL: (+65) 6741 7244, 6746 5405 FAX: (+65) 6745 8520, 6746 5786

Co. Reg. No. 52928467K

RENTAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

No. 21736

Name Cheng Wee	Lin (38033	398F) Drive	REG. No. MAKE MODEL:				
ADDRESS BIK	SGV 6533R	DIES	EL PETROL	E 1/4 1/2 3/4			
#11-8	85		KM IN	autoro e	DATE & TIME IN 28-04-202	21 @ 18:109	
8182	4305)	ENTE MINARIO DE SITE ISPAIL S	KM OUT	-	DATE & TIME OU 24-04-20	IT	
Liet value and whell bear		Proto priorpost ant lear y has canogra away airt ta anne air	KM DRIVEN	UBW SHI	TIME USED	4 6 12-1011	
NAMED DRIVER	one part or exposession market to the Own	to high the Swine may are not to the course of the course		teua ele	Sueso to south state		
DRIVING LICENCE NO \$80333 98F	DATE OF EXPIRY	PLACE OF ISSUE	en i Warnskart en enger	HOURS	@ S\$		
PASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE	1	data faces	consert year and a ref	4720 00	
ADD NAMED DRIVER	The TO TENNIO OF IN SESSION OF THE TOTAL VIEWS	d to svain any fer elegar vs. To one cloney are or evens	<u> </u>	DAYS	@ss 180-00	\$720.00	
DRIVING LICENCE NO	DATE OF EXPIRY	PLACE OF ISSUE	V	VEEKS	@S\$		
PASSPORT NO				DNTHS	@S\$	s leat	
IMPORTANT NOTES	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE	BY INITIALLING, RE AGREES TO PAY AD FOR COLLISION DAM	D FEE	SUB-TOTAL	et rej	
IMPORTANT NOTES: This vehicle is licenced to carry 04 pas No refund will be given for vehicle ret No refund will be given for period left	WAIVER (C.D.W.)		TOTAL RENTAL	\$720.00			
Hirer is liable to pay loss of earnings w Hirer is liable to pay all parking fee and Vehicle return during office hour only.	d traffic summonese.		dramento, aru ta	emia ea	DELIVERY FEE	ed to	
No service on Public Holiday and Sund Geographical areas: Singapore & West Driver must be:	ay. Malaysia.		the state award and the	ink ent - s Investibili	COLLECTION FEE	OF ILL	
a) 18 years old and above.     b) Holding a valid relevant class of driv     The vehicle is strictly to be driven by the     The hirer is not allowed to sub-let the valid.	ing license. He person to whom it is hired to and the addit wehicle to another party and subletting is not	tional driver named in the agreement. covered.	PER DAY PER WI		PER MONTH	H MT E	
*W/screen Excess In S'pore : SGD 100.0	2000.00 *Section I - Used Outside S'pore : 1500.00 *Section II - Used Outside S'pore	: SGD 3000.00	BY INITIALLING, RE AGREES TO PAY ADD FOR PERSONAL ACCI INSURANCE (P.A.I.)	O FEE	Create the control of the color	s brig	
THIRD PARTY COVERED EXCESS:  *Hirer must bear all costs to the damag  *Section II - Used in S'pore Only: SGD:	es of the return vehicle.		V mac summer state	V. ont	Sil Sy ton limbs fem Oct to or Acetes her	DerT ST	
*Hirer must bear all costs to the damag *Section II - Used Outside S'pore: SGD	es of the return vehicle. 3000.00		PER DAY PER WE	EEK F	PER MONTH		
YOUNG AND INEXPERIENCE DRIVE Hirer or any authorised driver who is ag 18 month or less driving experience.	ER_ e 22 years old (on the date accident) and belo	ow or possess	PREPAYMENT			V and English	
COMPREHENSIVE COVERED EXCESS:  *Section I - Used in S'pore Only: SGD 6000.00  *Section II - Used in S'pore Only: SGD 6000.00  *Section II - Used Outside S'pore: SGD 12,000.00  *Wiscreen Excess In S'pore: SGD 100.00  *Wiscreen Excess Outside S'pore: SGD 100.00  *Wiscreen Excess Outside S'pore: SGD 100.00		SGD 12 000 00	C CONTINUE STREET AND	All yes	TOTAL CHARGE		
*Section II - Used in S'pore Only: SGD 6	000.00 *Section II - Used Outside S'pore:	SGD 12,000.00	CHECK	SEAR OF	DEPOSIT	Ming of the second	
THIRD PARTY COVERED EXCESS: *Hirer must bear all costs to the damage	es of the return vehicle.		CASH	us eeno	National Engraphic	0.56	
*Section II - Used in S'pore Only: SGD 6000.00  *Hirer must bear all costs to the damages of the return vehicle.  *Section II - Used Outside S'pore: SGD 12,000.00			RECEIPT NO.		NETT CHARGE	15. Where	
Hirer is responsible for any costs to the THIRD PARTY DAMAGE / INJURY claims.			AMOUNT DUE / REFU	ND	Amort Luc Valued of the management where	5 (a) at 0 7) (a)	
HAVE READ THE TERMS F THIS RENTAL AGREEM	AND CONDITIONS ON BOT ENT AND AGREE THEREO	TH SIDES	contract made between engements toat may slave or program shall be vaild or bin	eloriw er ne to al. (A. auti 4)	the shirt carriers to capacity of the capacity	Albuff Tr ribus su om	
	ERETO ON THE		DAY OF				
nilineo ena contatebnu I be		clostia eluberio2 ser one Ti43	Matago v Introduction and ad an		bar entra of beet	Wed 1	
	all on betaluate Trenchi a		self to letter on letter back	1			
1 254			V	N	or ment a made		
DYN	AMIC CAR RENTAL		A DENTE	Dicop	RIVER'S SIGNAT	FLIDE	

### **DYNAMIC CAR RENTAL**

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 6741 7244 / 6746 5405 Fax No: 6745 8520 / 6746 5786

Co. Reg No: 52928467K

To: CHENG WEE LIN

Invoice

: DCR-2021-04-28

Date : 28.04.2021

Agreement No : 21736

Payment Terms: LOD

**DESCRIPTION** 

**AMOUNT** 

Rental charges for vehicle: SGV 6533R ( 0421-22376 )

720.00

Rental Period from 24.04.2021 to

28.04.2021

E. & O. E.

Total

720.00

**ASHLEY CHIA** 

for Dynamic Car Rental

# INSURER ENQUIRY Find

insurer Vehicle reg. no.

SFH8778Z

**Date of Accident** 

23/04/2021

Reset

### % RESULT & RECEIPT

### **TP Insurer Enquiry**

Insurance \_\_\_\_\_\_ AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Period of Insurance \_\_\_\_\_\_ 22/04/2021 - 21/04/2022

Requested By \_\_\_\_\_ ALLAN TANG (KIM CHWEE AUT...

Requested Date \_\_\_\_\_\_ 24/04/2021 10:37

### **Payment details**

Request Amount: **\$\$1.87**GST Amount: **\$\$0.13** 

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): \$\$2

#### **General Insurance Association**

Records Management Centre GST Registration No: **M400017735** 

### **Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)**

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

**Sent:** Thursday, 29 April 2021 3:54 PM **To:** ERICNIAM63@GMAIL.COM

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFH 8778Z(AXA) AND SGH 2519H ALONG/AT TPE EXIT 3C

TOWARD PASIR RIS DR 8 (L/P:169S2) ON 23/04/2021

29 April 2021

Mr Niam Kai Soon [By Email only]

Dear Sirs/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM21005116/Upa3// S1M038TE

YOUR REF : SFH8778Z

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFH 8778Z(AXA) AND SGH 2519H ALONG/AT TPE EXIT 3C TOWARD PASIR RIS DR 8

(L/P:169S2) ON 23/04/2021

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a third party claim(s) from FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SGH2519H against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour as it is a head-to-rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> within 7 days from the date of this letter <a href="mailto:if not provided at our reporting centre">if not provided at our reporting centre</a>. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Copy of the letter of authorization to confirm that the driver is allow to drive the vehicle.
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to <a href="mailto:cst@axa.com.sg">cst@axa.com.sg</a> or deliver it by hand to AXA Customer Care Centre.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a>.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

 $\textbf{Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms)} \mid \textbf{Case Handler}$ 

**LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd** 

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | Fax: 6741 4108

 $\rm HQ$ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |

S(408933)





## Service Request Details

Claim

S1M038TE

Reference

CC4/ASM21005116/Upa3 🥒

Loss Date

23 April 2021

Vendor Name

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

**Report Date** 

26 Apr 2021 1:17:53 PM

**Request Date** 

26 April 2021

Due Date

26 April 2022

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

#### **Actions**

**Next Step** 

Finish the work

Complete Work



### **Vehicle Information**

Incident Vehicle Registration #

SGH2519H

Make

**TPVD** Honda

Model

Civic

### Service Address

, , ,

### Primary Contact/Insured

NIAM KAI SOON

BLK 237 HOUGANG STREET 21, #14-392, 530237, Singapore

### Claim Handler

ANG Yvonne

yvonne.ang@axa.com.sg

**Additional Instructions** 

Messages2 Invoices History Documents Assessment Metrics Notes

New Message

TYPE

SENT 4/5/21 3:08 PM

8/3/2021 VendorEngage



Menu

81182(UI) & 3UH Z319H(TP) UN Z3/U4/ZUZ1]

**BODY** 

Please try neg COR \$5000 before GST



TYPE

SENT 4/5/21 11:22 AM

FROM LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

SUBJECT <TP - Mandate IA> - S1M038TE [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFH

8778Z(OI) & SGH 2519H(TP) ON 23/04/2021]

0

0

BODY Liability: 100%(BOLA 27). Insured rear-ended third...

1

TYPE

SENT 26/4/21 2:03 PM

FROM ANG Yvonne

SUBJECT DS

BODY Please proceed DS

1